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FFW Change for JPX-Nikkei 400 (Periodic Review) 

 
Nikkei Inc., and Japan Exchange Group, Inc. and Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. will change the 

FFW ratio following cap-adjustment for a constituent. For more detail regarding the FFW change, 

please refer the following page. 

 

FFW ratio following cap-adjustment Change 

Company Old → New 

2502 Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd. 0.75000 → 0.70000 

2914 Japan Tobacco Inc. 0.64835 → 0.69158 

3003 Hulic Co., Ltd. 0.44560 → 0.50000 

3064 MonotaRO Co., Ltd. 0.50000 → 0.45000 

4578 Otsuka Holdings Co., Ltd. 0.60000 → 0.65000 

4704 Trend Micro Inc. 0.60000 → 0.55000 

5002 Showa Shell Sekiyu K.K. 0.40000 → 0.45000 

5101 The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd. 0.55000 → 0.60000 

5108 Bridgestone Corp. 0.65000 → 0.70000 

5110 Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. 0.50000 → 0.60000 

5201 Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 0.70000 → 0.75000 

5214 Nippon Electric Glass Co., Ltd. 0.65000 → 0.70000 

7272 Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd. 0.70000 → 0.65000 

7309 Shimano Inc. 0.75000 → 0.70000 

7751 Canon Inc. 0.70000 → 0.65000 

7936 Asics Corp. 0.80000 → 0.75000 

9449 GMO Internet, Inc. 0.45000 → 0.50000 
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As of 7 July. 2015

Announce date Adjustment date Issue Code Note

20150602 20150731 FANUC CORPORATION 6954 0.81410 Cancellation of Company's Own Shares

20150615 20150731 Aozora Bank,Ltd. 8304 0.90680 Cancellation of Company's Own Shares

20150707 20150715 YASKAW A Electric Corporation 6506 0.74772 Merger

20150707 20150731 Asahi Group Holdings,Ltd. 2502 0.70000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 JAPAN TOBACCO INC. 2914 0.69158 $ Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Hulic Co.,Ltd. 3003 0.50000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 MonotaRO Co.,Ltd. 3064 0.45000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Otsuka Holdings Co.,Ltd. 4578 0.65000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Trend Micro Incorporated 4704 0.55000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 SHOWA SHELL SEKIYU K.K. 5002 0.45000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 The Yokohama Rubber Company,Limited 5101 0.60000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 5108 0.70000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Sumitomo Rubber Industries,Ltd. 5110 0.60000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Asahi Glass Company,Limited 5201 0.75000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Nippon Electric Glass Co.,Ltd. 5214 0.70000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 Yamaha Motor Co.,Ltd. 7272 0.65000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 SHIMANO INC. 7309 0.70000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 CANON INC. 7751 0.65000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 ASICS Corporation 7936 0.75000 Periodic reviews

20150707 20150731 GMO internet Inc. 9449 0.50000 Periodic reviews

Change of FFW Ratio Following Cap-adjustment for JPX-Nikkei Index 400

Please refer to "JPX-Nikkei Index 400 Guidebook" for the detail of FFW ratio following cap-adjustment.

 "$" appearing in the "FFW ratio following cap-adjustment" column indicates that the 1.5% cap applies to the issues.

FFW ratio following
cap-adjustment
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